N/1100000 7520

(Re	questor's Name)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



300210662353

08/05/11--01016--022 **78.75

MAUS -5 AH 9: 33

× 08/09/11

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: The Factory of Dreams Foundation, Inc.						
	(PROPOSED CORPORAT					
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate			
FROM: Jabari N. Jackson Sr. Name (Printed or typed)						
2100 Lee Rd. suite D						
Winter Park, FL. 32789 City, State & Zip						
2100 Lee Pary time le le le number						

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

editor@rysemag.com

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATIONIn compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

The name of the co	orporation shall be:	rounuauon,	, inc
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
	Principal street address		Mailing address, if different is:
	2100 Lee Rd. suite D		
	Winter Park, Fl., 32789	- -	
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE		
The purpose for w	which the corporation is organized is:		
See attached	l.		
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in	which the director	rs are elected and appointed:
As stated in t			
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	DC	
	itle: Jabari N. Jackson Sr., President		e: Natalie Hawthorne, Vice-President
Address:	2100 Lee Rd. suite D	Address:	P.O. Box 441223
Winter Park	2100 Lee Rd. suite D Winter Park, FL, 32789		Houston, TX 77244
Name and T	itle-Talitha Mitchner Secretary/Treasurer	- Name and Title	e;
Address:	801 Kettering Way	Address:	V
	801 Kettering Way Orange Park, FL. 32073		
		_	
Name and T	itle:	Name and Title	e:
Address:		Address:	
		_	
	REGISTERED AGENT		
	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	the registered age	ent is:
Name:	Jabari N. Jackson Sr.	-	reconstruction of the second
Address:	2100 Lee Rd. suite D		
Wit	Winter Park, FL 32789	-	The second second
		_	Sign of the sign o
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		YS. B. MI
	dress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Jabari N. Jackson Sr.	_	
Address:	2100 Lee Rd. Suite D	-	<u>ව</u> ≧ි ය
	Winter Park, FL, 32789	-	Or. 3
		_	
Having been ham	ed as registered agent to accept service of proces	ss for the above	stated corporation at the place designated in this
certificate. Ilam fa	miliar with and accept the appointment as registere	ed avent and ave	since corporation in the place designated in this
7	\ \/	a ugem uma ugre	a to del in this cupacity
	+		8-2-11
	Required Signature of Registered Agent	···········	<u>8- 2-11</u> Date
	Coquitor Signature of Registered Agent		Date
I submit this dock	ment and affirm that the facts stated herein are tri	ue. I am aware th	hat any false information submitted in a document
to the Department	of State constitutes a third degree felony as provide	ed for in s.817.15.	5, F.S.
(2 2 1 1
	3		8-9-11
	Required Signature of Incorporator		Date

The Factory of Dreams Foundation, Inc. Certificate of Incorporation Attachment

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The Factory of Dreams Foundation, Inc.'s mission is to focus on providing positive images and role models to youth, exposing them to the endless career opportunities available to them through our various mentoring events and activities. We also plan to partner community youth with successful mentors to help the students plan for their college and career goals.

The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as an exempt organization under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE VIII- DISSOLUTION

845,2514

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any private person.

The manner of distribution of assets in this Corporation's winding up is as follows:

Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or state or local government for public purpose. Any such asset not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.